### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM611021

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHENZHEN AOJI ELECTRONIC COMMERCE CO., LTD.		11/25/2020	Corporation: CHINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aukey Technology Co.,Ltd	
Street Address:	Address: Room 102, Building P09,	
Internal Address:	HuananCity Elec-trading Center, Longgang District	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	Country: CHINA	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Company: CHINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Pro	perty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registr	ation Number:	4486008	AMZDEAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7024625973 Phone:

Email: tm@bayramoglu-legal.com **Correspondent Name:** Nazly Aileen Bayramoglu 1540 West Warm Springs Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Henderson, NEVADA 89014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nazly Aileen Bayramoglu
SIGNATURE:	/Nazly Aileen Bayramoglu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007116 FRAME: 0158** 

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007116 FRAME: 0159

**RECORDED: 11/25/2020**